

**Huron County Engineer's Office
Chip and Seal - Phase 1 Estimate**

Various County Roads:

Average 0.40 CRS2-P and 22 lbs of #8 washed limestone

Total Project = 524,000 SY (44.2 Miles)

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	441	Seal Coat Bituminous Material, CRS2-P @ 0.40 avg. gal/SY, as per plan	209,600	GAL	\$3.20	\$670,720.00
3	422	Seal Coat Aggregate #8 Washed Limestone @ 22lbs/SY avg., as per plan	5,800	TN	\$40.00	\$232,000.00
4	614	Maintaining Traffic, as per plan	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00
6	642	Centerline Paint Markings, as per plan	43.6	MI	\$1,300.00	\$56,680.00
7	642	Edgeline Paint Markings, as per plan	53.9	MI	\$800.00	\$43,120.00
8	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00

Total = \$1,070,000.00



A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Lee E. Tansey", written over the bottom portion of the professional seal.